other promptly in writing of each such excusable delay, its cause and its expected delay, 
and shall upon request update such notice. 

7. Compensation. 

A. In consideration of the services rendered hereunder, City shall pay 
Contractor a fee not to exceed One Hundred and Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($135,000.00; the "Maximum Compensation"), in accordance with the prices as submitted 
in Exhibit A. 

B. City shall only reimburse Contractor for those actual and necessary 
expenses expressly set forth in Exhibit A. 

8. Payments . Contractor shall submit to City an invoice on a monthly basis for the